RETURN OF

Christchurch n
ELECTORAL DONATIONS
AND EXPENSES City Council w¥ 2019

| LocAL ELecTions

I Lianne Audrey Dalziel
was a candidate for the following election(s) held on 12 October 2019 (Election/Ward/Issue name):

Mayor of Christchurch

and make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to me
or to any person on my behalf.

Notes and Definitions of Donations and Expenses:

i

All candidates in elections held under the provisions of the Local Electoral Act 2001 must file a return of electoral donations and expenses. If no
donations were received or expenses incurred, a Nil return must be made.

All candidates are required to keep proper records of donations received and expenses paid for election work. These do not have to be filed
with this return but must be available to support enquiries about the return if required.

Danations can be monetary or physical goods or services supplied or a combination thereof.

Donations to a candidate of labour only or donations of goods and services that have a fair market value of $300 or less do not have to be
declared — see S103A of the LEA 2001.

Candidates must declare donations from each contributor that exceed $1500 in value. Where a contributor has made donations in instalments
that sum to more than $1500 in value, each contributing donation needs to be listed in Section A2 and the aggregated sum shown.

If there is insufficient space provided in any section, attach a separate sheet with the additional detail.

1: Candidate Donations (Anonymous)

List here details of any anonymous (identity of donor is unknown to yourself or any officials engaged on your behalf) donations that exceed
$1500:

Date Received Amount Description of Contribution ?g;:fgfgg%er ég;“::;fg;;:r
Nil
n Candidate Donations (Other)
List here details of any other donations received that exceed $1500:
Date Received Name of Contributor Address of Contributor Description of Contribution Amount
12 Aug2019  Robert Davidson |G «chorch e nels by oy o Rebens $39,100.00
14 Aug 2019 Robert Davidson T $1,000.00

donated by Robert Davidson. ]
Total from Robert Davidson \\('\C Lu(\(jz ( V\\\(\\Qvﬂ\ﬂm [ANY oXac lf\ﬁd $40,100.00

19 Aug 2019 Countrywide Property [N ::is:church Donation 31,620 $6,500.00

Candidate Expenses
List here details of any election expenses paid for (inclusive of GST):

Date Paid . Name of Party Paid Description of Payment Made Amount

Please see the attached sheet

Dated at (,U/P\\"{((; g (place) this /_/}’m( of er,C/QJ{Y\W 20 lq

-

Candidate’s Signature \ ,.-. ‘”[\ l\\.i Q_,».



Section A2: Candidate Donations

Rob Davidson, organiser of the fundraising auction dinner held on
the 26th of July 2019 to raise funds for my election campaign has,
after taking additional advice in respect of section 103 of the Local
Elections Act 2001 advised that auction items which were sold for
more than $1,500.00 be now included in the Return of Electoral
Donations and Expenses. As such please refer to the following which
revises SECTION A2: Candidate Donations.

Date Name of Address of Description | Amount
Received | Contributor | Contributor |of
Contribution

12.08.19 | Wei Min Lu - Auction $17,850.00
Purchases

Riccarton
“ Yong Chen - Auiction $3,920.00
Purchases
Christchurch
“ Zhe Cheng Auction S 2,800.00
Tan - Purchase
Spreydon
d Jiang Ping Auction $ 2,350.00
Wang F Purchase
Cashmere
“ Grandland Auction $2,950.00
Invesiment - Purchase
Ltd Christchurch
“ Yang Xia Wu

Auction $1,750.00
Purchase

Christchurch




Return of Electoral Donations and Expenses

Lianne Dalziel

Section B: Candidate Expenses

Details of any election expenses paid for (inclusive of GST) :

Date Paid
29-Jul-19
28-Aug-19
30-Aug-19
04-Sep-19
09-Sep-19

13-Sep-19

13-Sep-19
16-Sep-19
30-Sep-19
07-Oct-19
07-Oct-19

Name of Party Paid

Pacific International Translation
New Zealand Messenger Ltd
Phantom Billstickers

Bekon Media Ltd

Stuff Ltd

SprintPrint

Asia Media Group

St Albans Residents Association
RDUS8.5FM

Bekon Media - Led Billboards
Stuff Ltd

8 to 10-Oct-19 Star Media

08-Oct-19
10-Oct-19
25-0Oct-19
25-Oct-19
25-Oct-19
25-Oct-19
25-0Oct-19
01-Nov-19
08-Nov-19

Facebook

Facebook

New Zealand Messenger Ltd
Electric Blue Ltd

Phantom Billstickers

Star Media

Sprint Print

Facebook

Stuff Ltd

Total Expenses

Description of Payment Made
Translation for candidate statement
Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Print DLE cards, corflute boards and
canvas banners, and design of
canvas banners

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Advertising

Social Media Consulting
Advertising

Advertising

Removal of two large Mayoral Signs
Advertising

Advertising

Amount

92.00
1,606.78
6,693.00
1,380.00

747.50

6,169.75

575.00
260.00
632.50
575.00
6,240.27
25,343.13
354.31
750.00
952.20
92.00
2,118.30
7,078.27
967.89
395.69
1,966.11

$64,989.70





