# RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES







Lianne	Audrey	v Da	lziel
Liuilie	11uuic	y Du	LLICI

was a candidate for the following election(s) held on 12 October 2019 (Election/Ward/Issue name):

#### Mayor of Christchurch

and make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to me or to any person on my behalf.

#### Notes and Definitions of Donations and Expenses:

- 1. All candidates in elections held under the provisions of the Local Electoral Act 2001 must file a return of electoral donations and expenses. If no donations were received or expenses incurred, a Nil return must be made.
- 2. All candidates are required to keep proper records of donations received and expenses paid for election work. These do not have to be filed with this return but must be available to support enquiries about the return if required.
- 3. Donations can be monetary or physical goods or services supplied or a combination thereof.
- 4. Donations to a candidate of labour only or donations of goods and services that have a fair market value of \$300 or less do not have to be declared see \$103A of the LEA 2001.
- 5. Candidates must declare donations from each contributor that exceed \$1500 in value. Where a contributor has made donations in instalments that sum to more than \$1500 in value, each contributing donation needs to be listed in Section A2 and the aggregated sum shown.
- 6. If there is insufficient space provided in any section, attach a separate sheet with the additional detail.

#### Section A1: Candidate Donations (Anonymous)

List here details of any anonymous (identity of donor is unknown to yourself or any officials engaged on your behalf) donations that exceed \$1500:

Date Received	Amount	Description of Contribution	Date Paid to Electoral Officer	Amount Paid to Electoral Officer
		Nil		

#### Section A2: Candidate Donations (Other)

List here details of any other donations received that exceed \$1500:

Date Received	Name of Contributor	Address of Contributor	Description of Contribution	Amount
12 Aug 2019	Robert Davidson	Christchurch	A fundraising dinner and auction was held by my husband Robert	\$39,100.00
14 Aug 2019	Robert Davidson		Davidson. The auction items were donated by Robert Davidson.	\$1,000.00
	Total from Robert Davids	on Including Con		red \$40,100.00
19 Aug 2019	Countrywide Property	Christchurch	Donation 31,620	\$6,500.00

#### **Section B: Candidate Expenses**

List here details of any election expenses paid for (inclusive of GST):

Date Paid	Name of Party Paid	Description of Payment Made	Amount
	Please see the attached sheet		

Dated at	CHIMI	stemack	(place) this	day of	Decemb	)el	20	19	
Candidate's	Signature	XMAS	) 2 je	2	1, 1	18/12/18			\
		XI			Updated	X	Act	)4	

## Section A2: Candidate Donations

Rob Davidson, organiser of the fundraising auction dinner held on the 26th of July 2019 to raise funds for my election campaign has, after taking additional advice in respect of section 103 of the Local Elections Act 2001 advised that auction items which were sold for more than \$1,500.00 be now included in the Return of Electoral Donations and Expenses. As such please refer to the following which revises SECTION A2: Candidate Donations.

Date Received	Name of Contributor	Address of Contributor	Description of Contribution	Amount
12.08.19	Wei Min Lu	Riccarton	Auction Purchases	\$17,850.00
u	Yong Chen	Christchurch	Auction Purchases	\$ 3,920.00
"	Zhe Cheng Tan	Spreydon	Auction Purchase	\$ 2,800.00
II.	Jiang Ping Wang	Cashmere	Auction Purchase	\$ 2,350.00
u	Grandland Investment Ltd	Christchurch	Auction Purchase	\$2,950.00
11	Yang Xia Wu	Christchurch	Auction Purchase	\$1,750.00

# **Return of Electoral Donations and Expenses**

### **Lianne Dalziel**

# **Section B: Candidate Expenses**

Details of any election expenses paid for (inclusive of GST):

Date Paid	Name of Party Paid	Description of Payment Made	Amount
29-Jul-19	Pacific International Translation	Translation for candidate statement	92.00
28-Aug-19	New Zealand Messenger Ltd	Advertising	1,606.78
30-Aug-19	Phantom Billstickers	Advertising	6,693.00
04-Sep-19	Bekon Media Ltd	Advertising	1,380.00
09-Sep-19	Stuff Ltd	Advertising	747.50
13-Sep-19	SprintPrint	Print DLE cards, corflute boards and canvas banners, and design of canvas banners	6,169.75
13-Sep-19	Asia Media Group	Advertising	575.00
16-Sep-19	St Albans Residents Association	Advertising	260.00
30-Sep-19	RDU98.5FM	Advertising	632.50
07-Oct-19	Bekon Media - Led Billboards	Advertising	575.00
07-Oct-19	Stuff Ltd	Advertising	6,240.27
8 to 10-Oct-19	Star Media	Advertising	25,343.13
08-Oct-19	Facebook	Advertising	354.31
10-Oct-19	Facebook	Advertising	750.00
25-Oct-19	New Zealand Messenger Ltd	Advertising	952.20
25-Oct-19	Electric Blue Ltd	Social Media Consulting	92.00
25-Oct-19	Phantom Billstickers	Advertising	2,118.30
25-Oct-19	Star Media	Advertising	7,078.27
25-Oct-19	Sprint Print	Removal of two large Mayoral Signs	967.89
01-Nov-19	Facebook	Advertising	395.69
08-Nov-19	Stuff Ltd	Advertising	1,966.11
	Total Expenses		\$64,989.70